SP3495E-3497E
2
HIGH SPEED +3.3V RS-485/RS-422 TRANSCEIVERS WITH +/-15KV ESD PROTECTION AND ADVANCED FAILSAFE REV. 1.0.0
Note: To order Tape and Reel option include "/TR" in ordering part number. All packages are Pb-free/ RoHS compliant.
FIGURE 2.  PIN OUT ASSIGNMENT
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PACKAGE
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
RANGE
DEVICE STATUS
SP3495EEN-L 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C Active
SP3495EEN-L/TR 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C Active
SP3496EEN-L 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C Active
SP3496EEN-L/TR 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C Active
SP3497EEN-L 14-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C Active
SP3497EEN-L/TR 14-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C Active
D
R
A
B
RO
GND
2
1
3
4
5
6
7
8
DE
VCC
RE
DI
SP3495E 8-Pin Half Duplex
D
R
A
B
Z
Y
R
GND
2
1
3
4 5
6
7
8
D
Vcc
SP3496E 8-pin Full Duplex
Vcc
D
R
NC